

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1027/2016

IBILT TECHNOLOGIES LTD Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Mr. Rajneesh
with Ms. Tanya Choudhary, Advs.
alongwith PW-1 Mr. Dinesh Khaitan

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING
..... Defendant

Through Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

**CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.11.2018**

Today, the matter is fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Dinesh Khaitan. PW-1 Mr. Dinesh Khaitan is present. However, at joint request, the matter is adjourned. The said witness stands discharged un-examined.

Re-notify for **remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 12.12.2018.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/cd