

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1027/2016

IBILT TECHNOLOGIES LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ashutosh Thakur with PW-1 Mr.
Dinesh Khaitan in person

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.02.2019**

PW-1 is present.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that due to personal reason he would not be able to cross-examine the witness and requests for an adjournment. Adjournment is strongly opposed. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given for cross-examination of PW-1 on 06.03.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2019/cd