

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1027/2016

IBILT TECHNOLOGIES LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakaur Advocate

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

..... Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **06.03.2019**

**The file has been received on transfer from the court of Mr. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.**

It is 11.40 am. The matter has been called out twice but none has appeared on behalf of the defendant. Thus the matter stands passed over till 12:00 pm.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 06, 2019/hk**

Present : Mr. Ashutosh Thakur Advocate for plaintiff

It is 12:00 pm. None has appeared on behalf of the defendant. Thus the matter again stands passed over till 12:30 pm.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 06, 2019/hk**

Present : Mr. Ashutosh Thakur Advocate for Plaintiff  
Mr. Gautam Prakash Advocate for Defendant

**Proceedings from 12:43 pm to 01:17 pm  
Evidence recorded from 12: 45 pm to 01:15 pm  
Number of page 03**

The witness/PW-1 Mr. Dinesh Khaitan has been partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

List the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar  
(Judicial) for proper orders on 15.03.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 06, 2019/hk**