

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

IBILT TECHNOLOGIES LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv with
PW-1 Mr. Dinesh Khaitan

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

Commencement of proceedings: - **From 11:53 a.m to 01:20 p.m**

Evidence recorded:- **From 11:55 a.m to 01:15 p.m**

No. of pages : **08**

ORDER

% **08.08.2019**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that on last date of hearing, he was out of India and to this effect, he has filed copy of air tickets and requests for waiving of cost. Heard. Allowed.

PW-1 further cross-examined and remaining cross-examination is deferred for post-lunch session.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 08, 2019/ym

Commencement of proceedings: - **From 02:00 p.m to 02:07 p.m**

Evidence recorded:- **From 02:00 p.m to 02:03 p.m**

No. of pages : **01**

At 2:00 p.m

PW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, re-notify the matter for **remaining PE on 11.10.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 08, 2019/ym

Click here to check corrigendum