

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

IBILT TECHNOLOGIES LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.09.2019**

IA no. 12017/2019 (application under Order 16 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC for summoning of the witness on behalf of plaintiff).

Matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. The instant application filed by plaintiff is allowed, the witness as mentioned in the para nos. 4 of the IA be summoned vide PF for his appearance alongwith summoned record for date already fixed i.e **11.10.2019**. Diet money is permitted to be paid to the witness at the spot. Summons be given dasti. Steps be taken within four weeks from today. **IA stands disposed of accordingly.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 02, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)