

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1027/2016

IBILT TECHNOLOGIES LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.09.2019**

I.A. No.12623/2019, (Application on behalf of plaintiff u/s 151 CPC seeking the change of name of the plaintiff company)

Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice of the above said I.A. and submits that he has no objection (on instruction of main counsel) if the above said I.A. be allowed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that name of the plaintiff has been changed to Vayam Technologies Limited and it is requested that the name of the plaintiff be changed in memo of parties.

Keeping in view the facts mentioned in the application and the fact that application is of formal nature, application is allowed. **I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.** Amended memo of parties is already on record.

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019/k