



§~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Dr. Sumit
Kumar, Mr. Chandra Pratap, Mr.
Keshav Baheti & Mr. Ishan
Vidyarthi, Advs.

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE

COMPUTING

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam & Mr.
Vishal Tanwar, Advs. (Mobile
No.9811697059) (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.01.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **07th February, 2023.**

Reader to

**MS. SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2023/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)