



§~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

**VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ankita Bajpai, Adv. for IPR  
of plaintiff

versus

**CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE  
COMPUTING**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
(appeared through VC).

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**13.03.2023**

%

1. Learned counsel for the IRP submits that she has filed vakalatnama vide diary no.454355/23. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record..
2. At joint request of the parties, matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **06<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 13, 2023/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*