



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1027/2016
VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur & Mr.
Gopi Raman, Advs.
(Mob.9717284820)

Versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE
COMPUTING Defendant

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
(joined through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.04.2024**

CS(COMM) 1027/2016

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed his Vakalatnama alongwith an application both vide diary no.E-1054775/24 for summoning of the witnesses. However, neither Vakalatnama nor said summoning application filed by the plaintiff is on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record.

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the defendant that there are legal deficiencies in the advance copy of said application served upon the counsel for the defendant by learned counsel for the plaintiff, to which learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will take necessary steps to rectify the legal deficiencies and also supply fresh application to learned counsel of the defendant. Let needful be done as stated.



Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
19.07.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 8, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any