



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**
VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Khawal, Mr. Sachin Gautam,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.07.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mehendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

Perusal of file noting reveals that the application filed by plaintiff for summoning of the witness is still lying under objection. Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for removing objections subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by plaintiff to defendant for the delay caused in the case. Plaintiff is directed to take steps within four weeks.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 14.10.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 19, 2024/sm