



\$~23

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1027/2016, I.A. 42081/2024

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur and Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advs.

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 42081/2024 (Application u/O XVI Rule 1 CPC for summoning witnesses)

None has appeared on behalf of defendant despite advance service.

Heard. Application stands allowed. Summons be issued to concerned official from office of Indian Patent Office on filing of PF within 7 days by all permissible modes including electronic mode and Dasti if any for appearance with requisite record as mentioned in the application.

I.A. stands disposed off.

Be fixed for remaining Plaintiff's Evidence on 28.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2025/sm