



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ritesh Kr. Singh, Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,
M. 8789747733.**

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Baliyan Adv along with
Mr. Yogesh Bhardwaj (Through VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

No witness is present. The summoned witness from Indian Patent Office, Dwarka is not present despite service.

Let notice u/O XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued against the summoned witness. Dasti notice be also issued as prayed for.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 20.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2026/SM