



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Thakur & Mr. Chandra
Pratap, Advs.**

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Yogesh Bhardwaj, Legal Officer**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose already fixed on 15.05.2026.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/jk