



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1027/2016**

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Mr. Amit Kumar, Advs.
with Ms. Divya Pathak – Law officer

versus

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMNET OF ADVANCE COMPUTING

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Baliyan, Ms. Shivanshi Panwar
alongwith Ms. Aishwarya Wasnik, AO- C-DAC

(Evidence recorded from 12.20 PM to 12.30 PM) -1 page

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Statement of PW-2 Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh who appeared from Indian Patent Office has been recorded to the effect that the summoned record is not available.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to summon any other witness/es if any on filing of PF as well as by all permissible modes. Diet money shall be paid at the spot.

Be fixed for remaining Plaintiff's Evidence if any /further proceedings on 05.08.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 15, 2026/SM